JUDGING SCHEDULE

AURORA AND DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB

All Breed
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

Friday, May 25, 2012
Saturday, May 26, 2012
Sunday, May 27, 2012

RICHMOND GREEN SPORTS COMPLEX

1600 ELGIN MILLS ROAD EAST
Between Bayview and Leslie Streets
on Elgin Mills

The building will be open for exhibitors at 4:00 p.m.
on Thursday, May 24, 2012.



FRIDAY, MAY 25, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. C. Myers Egerton

11:00 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

12:25 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. D. Cornelssen

2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Berger Picard
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Judging Group 7

Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-1
2-5-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-4-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-1-0

0-1-1-1
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
W.HW.T. 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. P. Odenkirchen

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

12:40 p.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:25 p.m.
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Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
Bulldog 1-0-3-0
Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
Keeshond 1-0-0-0

Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0

Shih Tzu 0-3-1-0
Judging Group 6

Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
Bloodhound 0-0-1-0

Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1

Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0
Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
Rhodesian 2-0-0-0
Whippet 3-0-0-0
Judging Group 2

Barbet 0-2-1-0
Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
Ret (Golden) 1-2-0-1
Ret (NSDT) 1-0-0-0

Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-1
Span (Eng Springer)  0-0-1-0

Vizlsa 1-1-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 0-2-0-0
Weimaraner 0-2-0-1

Judging Group 1



SATURDAY, MAY 26, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. C. Myers Egerton

10:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:25 p.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.
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Barbet 0-2-1-0
Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 0-1-2-1

Setter (Irish R&W) 0-1-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-1
Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
Ret (Golden) 3-1-1-0
Vizlsa 1-1-0-0
Weimaraner (SC) 0-1-0-1
Judging Group 1

Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
Bull Terrier 2-2-1-0
Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
Cesky Terrier 2-1-0-0
Scottish Terrier 1-2-2-0
S.C.W.T. 1-0-0-0
Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
W.HW.T. 1-1-0-0
Judging Group 4

Afghan Hound 1-1-1-1
Basset Hound 0-2-1-0
Bloodhound 0-0-1-0

Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0

Irish Wolthound 0-1-1-0
Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0
Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
Rhodesian 1-3-2-0
Whippet 4-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. P. Odenkirchen

10:00 am. 4
1
2
7
10:35am. 11
1

C.K.C. Spaniel 0-3-1-0
Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1-0
Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-0-0
Chinese Crested 1-4-1-1
Havanese 1-7-3-0

Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0

11:35 a.m.

11:55 am.

1:05 p.m.

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. D. Cornelssen

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Judging Group 7

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Noon

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian

Poodle (Miniature)
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-2-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
2-3-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-1-1-0

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
4-3-0-0
1-3-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-6-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-1

1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
2-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0



SUNDAY, MAY 27, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. D. Cornelssen 3 German Shepherd 2-0-0-1
10:10a.m. 1  Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
9:00 am. 3 Basset Hound 0-3-0-0 1 Puli 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 8  Shetland Sheepdog  3-4-0-1
1  Dachshund (MLH)  0-1-0-0 5  Swedish Vallhund 3-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1-1-0
2 Irish Wolthound 0-1-0-1 10:50 a.m. Judging Group 7
1 Norrbottenspets 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0 11:15a.m. 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
6  Rhodesian 2-2-2-0 5 Bulldog 1-2-2-0
6  Whippet 4-2-0-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0 2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
10:00 a.m. Judging Group 2 5  French Bulldog 2-3-0-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
10:20 am. 3  Barbet 0-2-1-0 2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
4  Griffon (WHP) 1-2-1-0 4 Shih Tzu 0-3-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 1  Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1  Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-0-0-0 4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 0-0-2-0 12:20 p.m. Judging Group 6
1 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0 RING 3 - Judge: Mr. P. Odenkirchen
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-1
2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0 9:45am. 2  Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
5 Ret (Golden) 2-1-1-1 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Vizlsa 1-2-0-0 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-2-0-1 2 Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
11:35 am. Judging Group 1 1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-0
LUNCH 3 Scottish Terrier 0-2-1-0
12:30 p.m. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-0 1 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1-0 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (SC) 1-1-0-1 2 WHW.T. 1-1-0-0
7  Chinese Crested 1-4-1-1 10:25 a.m. Judging Group 4
8 Havanese 1-5-2-0
1 Miniature Pinscher  0-0-1-0 10:55a.m. 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Toy) 2-3-0-0 3 Black Russian 2-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
6  Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-1-0 6  Doberman Pinscher  3-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 5 Great Dane 1-3-1-0
11:40 a.m. 3  Leonberger 2-1-0-0
RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. C. Myers Egerton 1  Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
8 Portuguese Wir Dog  2-5-1-0
9:30 a.m. 4  Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1 3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-0 1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
4  Belgian Shepherd 1-1-1-1 4  Siberian Husky 1-1-1-1
1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0 12:35 p.m. Judging Group 3
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
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JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
ZONE 4A FINALS
Saturday, May 26, 2012
Ring 3 - 12:30 p.m.
Followed by:
JUNIOR HANDLING - Conformation

Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, May 25, 2012 - Ms. D. Cornelssen

Saturday, May 26, 2012 - Mrs. C. Myers Egerton
Sunday, May 27, 2012 - Mr. P. Odenkirchen
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SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.
Group 1 23 28 31
Group 2 15 25 24
Group 3 26 42 39
Group 4 9 23 16
Group 5 26 38 35
Group 6 18 25 26
Group7 _19 _28 33

136 209 204
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SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593

Fax (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
Website: www.mjnshowservices.com
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BUCKLE UP ** DRIVE SAFELY ** SEE YOU AT THE COMPLEX
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Comfort Inn Markham 905-477-6077
Travelodge Richmond Hill 905-884-1007
Mariott 905-707-7933

Howard Johnson Markham 1-877-703-4656
Comfort Inn Newmarket 905-895-3355

NS

It is getting harder and harder to get motels to accept dogs.
Please keep dogs quiet.
Keep them crated when unattended and under control at all times.
Respect the wishes of owners, employees and other guests.

PLEASE LEAVE THE PREMISES CLEAN!



